TM
Product Change Notification
Document #: 400579-03
Change Title: Cortina Systems, Select HQFP 208, LQFP 64 & 32
Package’s, Manufacturing Site Qualification, FFF
Revision Date:  17 December 2009
Type of Change Notification:
Manufacturing Site Qualification—FFF

Please contact your local Cortina Sales Representative for further information regarding this
PCN.
Products Affected / Cortina Systems Ordering Codes:
Affected Product Code Affected Package
Type
Affected
Lead Count
Affected Media
Type
WBLXT9785EHC.D0‐865110  HQFP  208  TRAY
WBLXT9785EHC.D0‐865111  HQFP  208  T&R
WBLXT9785HC.D0‐865113  HQFP  208  T&R
WBLXT9785HC.D0‐865112  HQFP  208  TRAY
WBLXT9785HE.D0‐865114  HQFP  208  TRAY
WBLXT9785HE.D0‐865115  HQFP  208  T&R
WJLXT905LC.C2‐863540  LQFP  32  TRAY
WJLXT905LC.C2‐863532  LQFP  32  T&R
WJLXT905LE.C2‐863534  LQFP  32  T&R
WJLXT905LE.C2‐863533  LQFP  32  TRAY
WJLXT6155LE.B5‐866255  LQFP  64  TRAY
WJLXT6155LE.B5‐866256  LQFP  64  T&R
WJLXT901ALC.A4‐865818  LQFP  64  TRAY
Select HQFP 208, LQFP 64 & 32
Product Change Notification
400579 Revision 3.0
17 Dec 2009
Select HQFP 208, LQFP 64 & 32
Package’s, Manufacturing Site,
FYI
Cortina Systems, Inc.
 Page 3
WJLXT901ALC.A4‐865823  LQFP  64  T&R
WJLXT907ALC.A4‐867253  LQFP  64  TRAY
WJLXT907ALC.A4‐865832  LQFP  64  T&R
WJLXT908LC.A4‐866864  LQFP  64  TRAY
WJLXT908LC.A4‐865813  LQFP  64  T&R
WJLXT908LE.A4‐865811  LQFP  64  TRAY
WJLXT908LE.A4‐865812  LQFP  64  T&R
WJLXT971ALC.A4‐857342  LQFP  64  TRAY
WJLXT971ALC.A4‐857344  LQFP  64  T&R
WJLXT971ALE.A4‐857343  LQFP  64  TRAY
WJLXT971ALE.A4‐857346  LQFP  64  T&R
WJLXT972ALC.A4‐857345  LQFP  64  T&R
WJLXT972ALC.A4‐857341  LQFP  64  TRAY
EGLXT915QC.B3‐865801  LQFP  64  TRAY
EGLXT915QC.B3‐865803  LQFP  64  T&R
Reference Table: